
TENDER NOTICE
INFOR]I{ATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDD RS FOR e-TENDERING FORMING PART OF BID

DOCUMENT AND TO BE POSTED ON WEBSITE.

The Offlcer Commanding, Construction Squadron, National Security Guard, Manesar Distt Gurugram (Har-
yana) on behalf of President of India invites online percentage rate bids on two bids system from CPWD enlisted
contractors of appropriate class and those of appropriate list of M.E.S/ BSNL/ Railways /State PWD Haryana (B&R)
composite/ electrical category having valid electrical license for the work of :

Date and
Time of
opening of
tender
upro I530
Hrs on
18.07.2024

l. Contractors have to fulfill the following work experience along with above enlistment, to be eligible to apply
Joint ventures are not accepted.

Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last seven years ending
previous day ofthe lasl date ofsubmission ofbids.

l. 3 (thee) similar works each costing not less than (Rs. 13,g0,631/-)
Or

II. 2 (two) similar works, each costing not less than (Rs. 20170,946/-)
Orllt. I (one) similar works, costing not less than (Rs. 27,61,261!)

ffi H"l,{#l;iTi{*iliT##"'i,T,'":i::Ti#'"', r l',Tlfl :t'.il: ;ff Tifi ,T ;Tff*,Ji: f,
Similar work sha

services" and satisfactol T::1t' "' 9tk of "constructio
*i,,,",,L,y,i"1ffi::?d,il:fj,",';.il,;;x,"i fi::[:,ffi?i,[Ti[1"Jffi;,,1'*.,;1rica, work re,ated
Note: rhe 

",r,. "r";.;;;;I. lijil"- 
"'rvur'rru nme or extended rimr

:;;;,iirif,d,;J;:ffi#::f.:1:llnHif;:,J:,::T:",:,T,:[1il::iffilil:ffffrffi;xt 
".,,],"*,1

$*4g,trflli]$$,1,3",1*X-.l.';*]i]#rx:iT,fi,isi{".:,I*,=:{,

**gffim****Nfifu
tender are specii

Estimated Cost Put
to Tender ( In In-
dian Rupees)

Eamest Money
( tn Indian Ru-
pees)

Time/ Pe-
riod of
comple-
tion

Last date &
time of submis-
sion ofbid.

sl.
No

l
(,
v)

N

O

an
U

s

Replacement of
250kVA DG set for
STP Sub-station-06
(Temp), NSG Camp,
Manesar

Rs. 34,51,576.78 Rs. 69.0321 06
month

upro 1500
Hrs on
16.07.2024

oC rect on Overwriti -Nil

I

I

NIT I Name of work and Lo-
No. I cation

I



5. The successful tenderer shall be required to deposit a performance guarantee of 5% (Five Percent) of accepted
tendered value within seven days of issue of letter of lntent. This Period can be further extended by Engg-In-charge upto a
maximum period of 7 days on the written request ofthe contractor, subject to payment of late fees @ 0.1% per day of Per-
formance guarartee amount. ln case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance guarantee within the period as
indicated in Schedule 'F', including the extended period if any, the Eamest Money deposited by the contractor shall be
forfeited automatically without any notice to the contractor. The eamest money deposited along with bid shall be returned
after receiving the aforesaid performance guarantee.

6. On opening date, the contractor can login and see the bid opening process. After opening of bids, he will receive
the competitor bid sheets.

7. Contraclor can upload documents in the form ofJPG format/ PDF format.

8. Contractor musl ensure to quote percentage above or below the estimated cost.

9. The Technical Bid shall be opened first on due date and time as mentioned above. The time and date of opening
offinancial bid of contractors qualifying the technical bid shall be communicated to them at a later date.

10. The contractor whose bid is accepted will also be required to fumish original documents along with attested cop-
ies of each of the applicable Licenses/registrations or proof of applying for obtaining labor licenses/registration with EP-
FO, ESIC and BOWC Welfare Board and Program Chart (Time and Progress) within the period specified in schedule "F".

I I . The reimbumement of EPF & ESI contributions paid by the contractor on the part of employer shall be made on
submission of documenlary proofof payment provided the same is in order.

12. GST which shall mean Goods and services tax- central, state and inter-state GST or any other Tax applicable in
respect of inputs procured by the contractor for this contract shall be paid by the contractor and Govemment will not en-
tertain any claim whatsoever in respect ofthe same. However, component of GST at the time of supply of service (as pro-
vided in CGST A,ct 2017) provided by the confact shall be varied only if by any notification of the Go\t. it is changed
from that applicable on the last date ofreceipt oftender including extension, ifany.

13. Eamest Money in the form of DD/ BCi FDR/ Pay Order/ Deposit at call receipt/ Bank Guarantee (Drawn in fa-
vour of PAO HQ NSC payable at NEW DELHI-I10037 shall be scanned and uploaded to the e-Tendering Website with-
in the period of bid submission. The Physical EMD Shall be dropped in the box placed at office ofthe Officer Command-
ing, Construction Squadron, NSG Manesar Gurgaon (HR) by 1500 hrs on 18.07.2024. In case EMD is not found in the
box at time ofopening ofTender. online bid ofsuch bidder shall be treated as cancelled without any notice.

14.
sion:-

List of documents other than financial instruments to be scanned and uploaded within the period of bid submis-

(D EMD in Demand Draft,/FDR/Bank Guarantee/Bankers Cheque of any scheduled Bank against EMD.

(ii) Experience certificate of having successful completion of required works as per eligibility conditions as

per proforma attached in Annexure-lll at page No. 37.

(iiD GST Registration Certificate ofthe State in which the work is to be taken up, if already obtained by the
bidder.

Ifthe bidder has not obtained CST registration in the State in which the work is to be taken up, or as re-
quired by GST authorities then in such a case the bidder shall scan and upload following under taking along with
other bid documents.

"lf work is awarded to me, Vwe shall obtain GST registration Certificate ofthe State, in which work is to
be taken up, within one month from the date ofreceipt ofaward letter or before release of any payment by NSC,
whichever is earlier, failing which I/We shall be responsible for any delay in payments which will be due to-
wards me/us on a./c ofthe work executed and/or for any action taken by NSG or GST departrnent in this regard.

(iv) Copy of PAN card.

(v) EPF and ESIC registration Certificate.

(vi) Scanned copy of Electrical License

ng

Correction - Nil Overwriting - Nil

Constn Sqn, NSG Manesar

3

Addition-Nil I Deletion-Nil


